REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
OUTLINE DRAWING CARRIER TAPE DIMENSIONS
RTVY-124 Series
SURFACE MOUNT TEMPERATURE COMPENSATED
VOLTAGE CONTROLLED OSCILLATOR- TCVCXO
FEATURES
178 mm REEL DIAMETER, 12mm TAPE WIDTH,
8mm PITCH
QUANTITY: 1000 PIECES PER REEL
PACKAGING
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SPECIFICATIONS
Example: RTVY-124DF327O-S-13.000-TR
5.0±0.2
3 4
2
3.8
1.5
.059
.150
2
.6
1
.0
1
.4
 M
IN
.0
5
5
 M
IN
.0
4
0
.1
0
2
1
#1 : Vc
#2 : GND
#3 : OUT
#4 : Vdd
3
.2
±
0
.2
.1
2
6
±
.0
0
8
 1
.7
 M
A
X
.0
6
7
 M
A
X
.197±.008
Marking
Area
Top View Bottom View
Scale none  Dimension in
mm
inch
FREQUENCY RANGE 12.80 MHz TO 19.68 MHz AND 26.00 MHz
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -30°C TO +85°C
AGING ±1.0 PPM PER YEAR MAXIMUM
SUPPLY VOLTAGE +3.0V±10% AND 2.7V±5% (OPTIONAL)
CURRENT CONSUPTION 2.0 mA MAXIMUM
OUTPUT LEVEL 0.8 Vp-p MININUM
OUTPUT LOAD 10kΩ // 10pF ±10%